## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 1, 2018

**Contact:** Frank Hardester, Director

National Association for Court Management 269-657-8200 X2340, frank@nacmnet.org

## National Association for Court Management (NACM) Announces New Board Composition

**Williamsburg, VA, October 1, 2018 –** The National Association for Court Management announces the new composition of its Board of Directors for 2018-2019.

President Paul DeLosh, Richmond VA Will Simmons, McDonough GA President Elect Vice President Tracy J. BeMent, Athens GA Kathryn Griffin, Centreville MI Secretary/Treasurer Immediate Past President Vicky Carlson, Shakopee MN Director Charleston Carter, Charlotte NC Director Michelle Dunivan, Phoenix AZ Julie Dybas, Scottsdale AZ Director Director Frank Hardester, Paw Paw MI Director Greg Lambard, Mount Holly NJ Tina Mattison, Tucson AZ Director Director Rick Pierce, Harrisburg PA Alyce Roberts, Anchorage AK Director Director Angie VanSchoick, Breckenridge CO

###

The National Association for Court Management is a member organization dedicated to educating court professionals, providing a network of support, sharing information, and advocating on important court and justice system topics. NACM has over 1,700 members from the United States, Canada, Australia, and other countries and is the largest organization of court management professionals in the world with members from all levels and types of courts.